

WYOMING GAME AND FISH DEPARTMENT

5400 Bishop Blvd. Cheyenne, WY 82006,

Phone: (307) 777-4600 Fax: (307) 777-4699 wgfd.wyo.gov GOVERNOR MATTHEW H. MEAD

DIRECTOR SCOTT TALBOTT

COMMISSIONERS
MIKE HEALY - President
RICHARD KLOUDA - Vice President
MARK ANSELMI
AARON CLARK
KEITH CULVER
T. CARRIE LITTLE
CHARLES PRICE

June 26, 2013

WER 8859.06
Department of Environmental Quality
Water Quality Division
Proposed Revisions to Chapter 1 of the
Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality
Water Quality Division's, Water Quality Rules and Regulations

FILED

JUN 2 6 2013

Lindsay Patterson WDEQ/Water Quality Division 122 West 25th Street Herschler 4W Cheyenne, WY 82002 Jim Ruby, Executive Secretary Environmental Quality Council

Dear Ms. Patterson:

The staff of the Wyoming Game and Fish Department has reviewed the proposed revisions to Chapter 1 of the Wyoming Department of Environmental Quality Water Quality Division's, Water Quality Rules and Regulations. We offer the following comments.

Page 1-5 line 199: Remove *Pylodictis*. In the past the Department has attempted to stock flathead catfish. This stocking was unsuccessful and flathead catfish does not occur in Wyoming.

Page 1-10 line 424: Include the following language "undesirable including aquatic invasive species"

Thank you for the opportunity to comment.

Sincerely,

Mark Konishi
Deputy Director

MK/mf/gb

cc: USFWS